

April 29, 2025

Mayor Johnny Magee City of Laurel Post Office Box 647 Laurel, Mississippi 39440

REFERENCE:

CENTRAL AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II

STP-8080-00(006)LPA/109603-701000

CITY OF LAUREL – JONES COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Dear Mayor:

Two bids were received, opened, and read at the bid opening on Tuesday April 29, 2025 for the above referenced project. Neel-Schaffer has reviewed the bid proposals and attached a certified bid tabulation which summarizes the review. The bids received appear to be in order. Upon review and tabulation of the bids received and opened, the bid of Walter's Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of \$2,562,878.05 was determined to be the apparent low bid.

Neel-Schaffer therefore recommends that the City review and consider the bid submitted by Walter's Construction Co., Inc. and award the project, subject to the concurrence of the Mississippi Department of Transportation (MDOT), to the lowest and best bidder.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

Mandy Hegwood, PE Engineer Manager

Enclosures





P: 601.649.1840 | F: 601.649.1848

City of Laurel Central Avenue Improvements - Phase II Federal Aid Project No. STP-8080-00(006) LPA / 109603-701000

Bid Tabulation

		Bid Tabu	ation								
				Enginee	ers Estimate	Walter's Construction Co., Inc. 2051 Highway 84 East Laurel, MS 39443			Chris Albritton Construction 2100 Bush Dairy Road Laurel, MS 39443		
Item Code	Pay Item Description	Quantity	/ Unit	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Note	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Note
201-A001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	-
202-B043	Removal of Car Stop	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$62.00	\$496.00		\$325.00	\$2,600.00	
202-B052	Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths	112	SY	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$20,60	\$2,307.20		\$11.70	\$1,310.40	
202-B053	Removal of Concrete Foundation , Planter	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,103.75	\$3,311,25		\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	
202-B053	Removal of Concrete Foundation , Fountain	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,555.00	\$9,110.00		\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	
202-B080	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	785	SY	\$10.00	\$7,850.00	\$11.65	\$9,145.25		\$11.70	\$9,184.50	
202-B089	Removal of Curb &/or Curb and Gutter, All Types	430	LF	\$12,00	\$5,160,00	\$6.60	\$2,838.00		\$7.80	\$3,354.00	
202-B130	Removal of Footing	50	EA	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$605.75	\$30,287.50		\$650.00	\$32,500.00	
202-B165	Removal of Inlets and Junction Box, All Types & Sizes	24	EA	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$24,240.00		\$3,120.00	\$74,880.00	
202-B188	Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths	4068	SY	\$11_00	\$44,748.00	\$9.15	\$37,222.20		\$11.70	\$47.595.60	
202-B191	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above	570	LF	\$16.00	\$9,120.00	\$19.25	\$10,972.50		\$26.00	\$14,820.00	
202-B219	Removal of Sign, Ground Mounted with Posts	7	EA	\$150,00	\$1,050.00	\$176.50	\$1,235.50	\vdash	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	
L00101: 202-B505	Removal of Pump House Structure	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00		\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	
203-EX033	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B3	160	CY	\$28_00	\$4,480.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00		\$31.20	\$4,992.00	
203-EX038	Вогтоw Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7-6	2000	CY	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,60	\$47,200.00		\$31.20	\$62,400.00	
203-G002	Excess Excavation, LVM, AH	1600	CY	\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$12.35	\$19,760.00		\$19.50	\$31,200.00	
206-A001	Structure Excavation	370	CY	\$24.00	\$8,880.00	\$45.50	\$16,835.00		\$32.50	\$12,025.00	
209-A005	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven	4250	SY	\$3.50	\$14,875.00	\$4.50	\$19,125.00		\$3.90	\$16,575.00	
211-B001	Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished	38	CY	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$54.00	\$1,890.00		\$130.00	\$4,550.00	
211-C001	Topsoil for Plant Holes, Contractor Furnished	65	CY	\$32.00	\$2,080,00	\$70.60	\$4,589.00		\$45.50	\$2,957.50	
216-B003	Solid Sodding, St. Augustine	200	SY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.25	\$1,650.00		\$9.75	\$1,950.00	
219-A001	Watering	30	KGAL	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600,00		\$20.00	\$600.00	
220-A001	Insect Pest Control		ACRE	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$30.00	\$30.00	
230-A077	Shrub Planting, Lantana New Gold	89	EA	\$12.00	\$1,068.00	\$9.40	\$836.60		\$13.65	\$1,214.85	
230-A090	Shrub Planting, Mondo Grass	225	EA	\$12.00	\$2,700.00	\$9.40	\$2,115.00		\$13.65	\$3,071.25	
230-A092	Shrub Planting, Muhly Grass	9	EA	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$9.90	\$89.10		\$23,40	\$210.60	
230-A100	Shrub Planting, Parsons Juniper	53	EA	\$12.00	\$636,00	\$10.60	\$561.80		\$13,65	\$723.45	
230-B032	Tree Planting, Drake Chinese Elm	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$276.55	\$1,659.30		\$357,50	\$2,145.00	
230-D001	Bed Preparation	700	SF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.05	\$1,435.00		\$2.28	\$1,596.00	
232-A003	Fertilizer for Woody Plant Material, Tablet, 21 gram	1	K	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$294.00	\$294.00		\$585.65	\$585.65	
233-A003	Tree Bark Mulch, Type III		CY	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$70.60	\$564.80		\$110,50	\$884.00	
233-C006	Straw Mulch, Class II	15	EA	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$17.65	\$264.75		\$41.60	\$624.00	
L00011: 230-B500	Tree Planting, Trident Maple		EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$276.50	\$2,212.00		\$487.50	\$3,900_00	
L00011: 230-B500	Tree Planting, Nellie R. Stevens Holly		EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$241.25	\$965.00		\$487.50	\$1,950.00	
L00032: 282-M500	Slow Release Irrigation Bag	18	EA	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$58.85	\$1,059.30		\$49.40	\$889.20	
L00076: 230-A500	Shrub Planting, Purple Daydream Loropetalum	5	EA	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$32.95	\$164.75		\$41.60	\$208.00	
907-234-A001	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00		\$4.55	\$2,275.00	
237-A002	Wattles, 20"	800	LF	\$8,00	\$6,400,00	\$12,00	\$9,600.00		\$9.10	\$7,280.00	
246-A002	Sandbags	100	EA	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		\$52.00	\$5,200.00	
											-

Page 1 4/29/2025

City of Laurel Central Avenue Improvements - Phase II Federal Aid Project No. STP-8080-00(006) LPA / 109603-701000 Bid Tabulation

				Engineers Estimate		Walter's Construction stimate 2051 Highway 84 I Laurel, MS 384		c.	Chris Albritton Constructio 2100 Bush Dairy Road Łaurel, MS 39443		n
Item Code	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Note	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Note
246-B001	Rockbags	100	EA	\$16,00	\$1,600.00	\$118,00	\$11,800.00		\$52.00	\$5,200.00	
202-B124	Removal of Electrical Conductors	2500	LF	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.75	\$4,375,00		\$1,30	\$3,250.00	
202-B175	Removal of Lighting Assembly	8	EA	\$800,00	\$6,400.00	\$670.75	\$5,366.00		\$2,190.50	\$17,524.00	
907-259-F001	Weatherproof GFCI Receptacle	8	EA	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,212,00	\$9,696,00		\$1,280,50	\$10,244.00	
682-A012	Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 10, 3 Conductor	1900	LF	\$23,00	\$43,700.00	\$14.95	\$28,405.00		\$9,10	\$17,290.00	
682-F001	Secondary Power Controller	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,627.00	\$16,627.00		\$16,705,00	\$16,705,00	
683-B001	Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, LED, Type 15-1-0-90	10	EA	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,743,00	\$77,430.00		\$9,704.50	\$97,045,00	
684-A003	Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter	7	CY	\$1,200,00	\$8,400.00	\$3,365,00	\$23,555.00		\$ 3,263.00	\$22,841.00	
L00082: 682-A500	Underground Branch Circuit , AWG 10, 7 Conductor	1430	LF	\$20.00	\$28,600.00	\$18,70	\$26,741.00		\$16.25	\$23,237,50	
L00084: 907-258-PP509	Luminaire, Per Plans, Retrofit	15	EA	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,424,05	\$36,360.75		\$ 2,554.50	\$38,317.50	_
L00101: 202-B505	Removal of Electrical Vault Equipment	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$3,204,50	\$3,204.50	
304-G001	Size 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, AEA	775	CY	\$180.00	\$139,500.00	, , , , , , ,	\$0.00		40,20,100	\$0.00	
OR							41,11	_		\$0.00	
304-G002	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, AEA	775	CY		\$0.00	\$132.00	\$102,300.00			\$0.00	
OR							V.02,000,00			\$0.00	
304-G003	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, AEA	775	CY		\$0.00		\$0.00	_	\$208.00	\$161,200.00	
907-403-A005	19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	710	TON	\$220.00	\$156,200.00	\$166.90	\$118,499.00	_	\$196,30	\$139,373.00	
907-403-A014	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	700	TON	\$200.00	\$140,000.00	\$187.75	\$131,425.00		\$210,60	\$147,420.00	
406-A002	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	950	SY	\$6.00	\$5,700.00	\$11.50	\$10,925.00		\$13,00	\$12,350.00	
407-A001	Asphalt for Tack Coat	585	GAL	\$12.00	\$7,020,00	\$3.10	\$1,813.50	_	\$7.80	\$4,563.00	
601-B001	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	34	CY	\$2,400.00	\$81,600.00	\$4,750.00	\$161,500.00		\$3,139.50	\$106,743.00	
602-A001	Reinforcing Steel	4053	LBS	\$4.00	\$16,212.00	\$3.50	\$14,185.50		\$3.58	\$14,509.74	
603-CA004	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets	52	LF	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$153.50	\$7,982.00		\$130.60	\$6,791.20	
603-CA012	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets	140	LF	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$160.90	\$22,526.00		\$185.56	\$25,978.40	
603-CA027	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets	44	LF	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$180.05	\$7,922.20		\$169.91	\$7,476.04	
603-CE003	22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III, Flexible Plastic Gaskets	208	LF	\$120.00	\$24,960.00	\$125.90	\$26,187,20		\$169.08	\$35,168.64	
603-PE002	15" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	158	LF	\$70.00	\$11,060.00	\$103.95	\$16,424.10		\$114.57	\$18,102.06	
604-A001	Castings	11531	LBS	\$5.00	\$57,655.00	\$3.65	\$42,088_15		\$6.50	\$74,951.50	
604-B001	Gratings	3334	LBS	\$5.00	\$16,670.00	\$2.90	\$9,668.60		\$6.50	\$21,671.00	
608-B001	Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement	1100	SY	\$105.00	\$115,500.00	\$103.55	\$113,905.00	1	\$114.40	\$125,840.00	
609-B002	Concrete Curb, Header	154	LF	\$40.00	\$6,160.00	\$94.15	\$14,499.10		\$104.00	\$16,016.00	
609-D014	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3B Modified	1625	LF	\$40.00	\$65,000.00	\$32.95	\$53,543.75		\$36.40	\$59,150.00	
907-611-B001	Brick Pavers	4153	SF	\$29.00	\$120,437.00	\$18.25	\$75,792.25		\$28.60	\$118,775.80	
907-611-B001	Brick Pavers , Detectable Warnings	132	SF	\$29.00	\$3,828.00	\$18.90	\$2,494.80		\$28.60	\$3,775.20	
614-B003	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement, 6-inch Thickness	74	SY	\$180.00	\$13,320.00	\$235.35	\$17,415.90		\$260.00	\$19,240.00	
L00008: 907-608-E500	Asphalt Pavement Texturing	2316	SF	\$8.00	\$18,528.00	\$12.95	\$29,992.20		\$10.40	\$24,086.40	
L00018: 907-258-PP502	Handrail, Per Plans	17	LF	\$185.00	\$3,145.00	\$355.40	\$6,041.80		\$130.00	\$2,210.00	
L00008 - 907-258-PP503	Bench, Per Plans	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,793.35	\$5,380.05	1	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	
L00008 - 907-607-PP503	Fence and/or Gate, Per Plans	33		\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,035.00	\$34,155.00		\$130.00	\$4,290.00	
613-D005	Adjustment of Manhole	16		\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,665.25	\$26,644.00		\$3,900.00	\$62,400.00	

Page 2 4/29/2025

City of Laurel Central Avenue Improvements - Phase II Federal Aid Project No. STP-8080-00(006) LPA / 109603-701000

Bid Tabulation

	,			Engineers Estimate		Walter's Construction Co., Inc. 2051 Highway 84 East Laurel, MS 39443			Chris Albritton Construction 2100 Bush Dairy Road Laurel, MS 39443		
Item Code	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Note	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Note
613-D011	Adjustment of Water Valve	12	EA	\$800_00	\$9,600.00	\$978.00	\$11,736.00		\$1,950.00	\$23,400.00	_
620-A001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$159,300.00	\$159,300,00		\$292,500.00	\$292,500,00	_
699-A001	Roadway Construction Stakes	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$58,800,00		\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\vdash
618-A001	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$145,700.00	\$145,700.00		\$26,000.00	\$26,000,00	-
619-A2002	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	1361	LF	\$2.00	\$2,722,00	\$1.20			\$1.30	\$1,769.30	_
619-A5001	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail	1233	LF	\$2.00	\$2,466.00	\$1,20	\$1,479.60		\$1.30	\$1,602,90	
619-A6001	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend	39	SF	\$10,00	\$390,00	\$3.50	\$136.50		\$3.90	\$152.10	
619-A6002	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend	1391	LF	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$1.75	\$2,434.25	1	\$1.95	\$2,712,45	
619-D1001	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet	160	SF	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.40	\$1,504,00		\$46.80	\$7,488.00	-
619-D2001	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More	90	SF	\$25.00	\$2,250,00	\$9.40	\$846.00		\$53.30	\$4,797.00	_
619-G4001	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced	188	LF	\$50.00	\$9,400.00	\$27.00	\$5,076,00		\$130.00	\$24,440.00	_
619-G5001	Free Standing Plastic Drums	47	EA	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$64.75	\$3.043.25		\$100.10	\$4,704.70	_
619-G7001	Warning Lights, Type "B"	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$176.50	\$706.00		\$162.50	\$650.00	
907-619-S001	Construction Safety Fence	1460	LF	\$8.00	\$11,680,00	\$6.45	\$9,417,00		\$6.50	\$9,490,00	-
626-E003	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	1361	LF	\$4.00	\$5,444.00	\$2.35	\$3,198.35		\$2.60	\$3,538.60	-
626-G001	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA	60	LF	\$15,00	\$900.00	\$17,65	\$1,059.00		\$19.50	\$1,170,00	-
626-G002	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White	483	LF	\$6.00	\$2.898.00	\$4.15	\$2,004.45	_	\$4.55	\$2,197.65	
626-G003	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow	300	LF	\$6,00	\$1,800.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00		\$3.90	\$1,170.00	
626-H001	Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA Handicap Symbol	2	EA	\$400,00	\$800,00	\$588,35	\$1,176,70		\$650,00	\$1,300.00	
626-H004	Thermoplastic Legend, White	39	SF	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$14.15	\$551.85		\$15.60	\$608.40	-
526-H005	Thermoplastic Legend, White	891	LF	\$6.00	\$5,346.00	\$4.75	\$4,232.25		\$5.20	\$4,633,20	
630-A001	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0,080" Thickness	29	SF	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$35,30	\$1,023.70		\$46.80	\$1,357,20	\vdash
630-A005	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.1" Thickness	81	SF	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$37.65	\$3.049.65	-	\$53.30	\$4,317,30	\vdash
907-653-B001	Street Name Sign	12	SF	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	_	\$53,30	\$639.60	
L00009: 907-630-PP500	Decorative Sign Post, Per Plans	11	EA	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,915,00	\$21,065.00		\$1,300,00	\$14,300,00	
202-B127	Removal of Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	_	\$845,00	\$2,535.00	
202-B134	Removal of Gravity Sewer Service Laterals, All Sizes, All Types	600	LF	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$8.30	\$4,980.00		\$19,50	\$11,700.00	
907-260-A003	Utility Work - Sewer, 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.800.00	\$7,800.00	-	\$6,100.51	\$6,100.51	
907-260-A003	Utility Work - Sewer, Service Assembly	19	EA	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$4,577.55	\$86,973.45		\$3,397.99	\$64,561.81	
907-260-A004	Utility Work - Sewer, Manhole Rehabilitation	17	EA	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$618,00	\$10,506.00	_	\$682.50	\$11,602.50	
907-260-A004	Utility Work - Sewer, Reconstruction of 8" Main by CIPP	570	LF	\$80.00	\$45,600.00	\$58,85	\$33.544.50	_	\$65.00	\$37,050.00	
907-260-A004	Utility Work - Sewer, Clean and CCTV Inspection of Sewer Line, All Sizes	570	LF	\$12.00	\$6,840.00	\$14.15	\$8,065.50		\$15.60	\$8,892.00	
907-260-A004	Utility Work - Sewer, 8" SDR-26 PVC Sewer Main	40	LF	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$96.50	\$3,860.00	_	\$294.32	\$11,772.80	_
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, 6" Hot Tap of 10" and Smaller Main	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,884,00	\$4,884.00		\$6,350.40	\$6,350,40	
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, 6" Gate Valve	7	EA	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,115,60	\$14,809.20	-	\$3,241,95	\$22,693.65	-
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, Tie to Existing 10" Water Main	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00		\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\vdash
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, Disconnect and Plug Existing 6" Water Main	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00		\$1,132.14	\$7,924.98	\vdash
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, Disconnect and Flug Existing 10" Water Main	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00		\$1,320.74	\$1,320.74	_
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,450.00	\$2,350.00	-			\vdash
007-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, Water Service Assembly from Main to Meter	24	EA	\$2,100.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,370.00	\$32,880.00		\$12,105.00 \$2,650.73	\$36,315.00 \$63,617.52	

Page 3 4/29/2025

City of Laurel Central Avenue Improvements - Phase II

Federal Aid Project No. STP-8080-00(006) LPA / 109603-701000

Bid Tabulation

				Engineers Estimate		Walter's Construction Co., Inc. 2051 Highway 84 East Laurel, MS 39443			Chris Albritton Construction 2100 Bush Dairy Road Laurel, MS 39443		
Item Code	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Note	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Note
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, Remove and Replace Existing Meter with Owner Supplied	24	EA	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$168.00	\$4,032.00		\$777.99	\$18,671,76	
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, 10" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,635,00	\$13,905,00		\$5,408.86	\$16,226,58	
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, 6" Valve Insertion	2	EA	\$13,000,00	\$26,000,00	\$10,790,00			\$16,722.54	\$33,445.08	
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, 10" Valve Insertion	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,400,00	\$19,400,00		\$29,541.30	\$29,541,30	
907-262-A005	Utility Work - Water, Tie to Existing 6" Water Main	7	EA	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,141.00		_	\$2,600.00	\$18,200,00	
907-262-A006	Utility Work - Water, 10" Ductile Iron Water Line	425	LF	\$100.00	\$42,500.00	\$154.00			\$122.98	\$52,266,50	
907-262-A006	Utility Work - Water, 6" Ductile Iron Water Line	580	LF	\$80.00	\$46,400.00	\$117.25	\$68,005.00		\$89.12	\$51,689,60	
907-262-A006	Utility Work - Water, Ground Hydrant Water Pipe	340	LF	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$28.20			\$20.24	\$6,881.60	
907-262-PP004	Utility Work - Water, Ground Hydrant with Box, Per Plans	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,462,00			\$4,470.39	\$31,292,73	
_00052: 907-262-A504	Ductile Iron Fittings	4475	LBS	\$17.00		\$8.00	,		\$16.77	\$75,045,75	\vdash
		*			\$2,608,616.00		\$2,562,878.05	1		\$3,080,806.69	

I certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at 10:00 A.M. Local Time, Tuesday venue Improvements - Phase II Project in Laurel, MS,

Irregularities Noted:

Page 4

4/29/2025

Bel Scher 1: Some of the quantity multiplied by unit price (unit cost) did not equal the extension (total item cost) in the submitted Bid Schedule. Therefore, the unit price (unit cost) will govern and the extension in the proposal was corrected according to Special Provision No. 907-102-4 LPA Subsection 102.06 — Preparation of Proposal. Although the Total Item Cost for the noted individual pay item was calculated incorrectly, the Total Project cost was correct and no corrections were needed.